today, i.e., Thursday, January 15, 2026, has inter alia considered and approved the following: 

1. Increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten 
Crores only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 
13,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores only) divided into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakh) Equity shares 
of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each and consequent alteration of Clause V of Memorandum of Association of 
the Company, subject to the approval of the shareholders and such other approvals as may be required 
under the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder and other applicable